
XXI. DEPARTHEHT OF TOURISH 

A. Office of the Secretary

For general adiinistration and support services, tourisi developeent planning and coordination, tourist product research and 
developeent, tourist coordination of policies, plans and prograts, tourist infortation and legal services, dotestic and international 
tourist prototion and tourist services and regional offices, including locally-funded projects, as indicated hereunder....? 308,228,000

Net Appropriations, by Prograa/Project

Current Operating Expenditures

A. PROGRANS

I. General Adtinistration and Support

a. General Adtinistration and Support Services 

Sub-total, General Adtinistration and Support

II. Support to Operations

a. Tourist Developtent Planning and Coordination

b. Tourist Product Research and Developtent

c. Tourist Coordination of Policies, Plans and Prograts

d. Tourist Infortation Services

e. Legal Services 

Sub-total, Support to Operations

III. Operations

a. Dotestic Tourist Prototion

b. International Tourist Prototion

c. Tourist Services and Regional Offices 

Sub-total, Operations

Total, Prograts 

8. PROJECTS

I. Locally-Funded Projects

a. Tourist Raster Plan Projects

b. Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Nayong Pilipino

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total.

1 16,628,000 P

16,628,000

10,664,000 P

10,664,000

P 27,292,000

27,292,000

2,812,000 2,840,000 5,652,000

2,475,000 3,060,000 5,535,000

2,175,000 3,020,000 5,195,000

2,988,000 3,260,000 6,248,000

1,460,000 , 425,000 1,885,000

11,910,000 12,605,000 24,515,000

2,195,000 3,870,000 6,065,000

41,701,000 22,077,000 63,778,000

23,871,000 17,873,000 41,744,000

67,767,000 43,820,000 111,587,000

96,305,000 67,089,000 163,394,000

9,036,000 9,036,000

12,300,000 12,300,000
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746 GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, FT 1995

c. Operation and Maintenance of Presidential Guesthouses 1,135,000 1,135,000

d. Construction, Rehabilitation and Maintenance of 
Gyinasiun, Cultural and Other Tourisi Centers 21,500,000 21,500,000

e. Developient, Iiproveient and Maintenance of Parks, 
Plazas, Children’s Playground and Other Tourist
Spots and Facilities 28,363,000 28,363,000

f. Construction of Agro-Industrial Tourisi and Trade
Fair Center 1,500,000 1,500,000

g. Other Tourisi Infrastructure Projects 21,000,000 21,000,000

h. Norld Youth Day 50,000,000 50,000,000

Total, Projects 72,471,000 72,363,000 144,834,000

TOTAL NEN APPROPRIATIONS P 96,305,000 P 139,560,000 P 72,363,000 P 308,228,000

Special Provision
1. Appropriations for Prograis and Specific Activities . The aiounts herein appropriated for the prograis of the agency shall be 

used specifically for the folloiing activities in the indicated aiounts and conditions:

PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adiinistration and Support Services

I. General adiinistration and support services P 15,022,000 P 7,798,000 P 22,820,000

2. Adiinistration of personnel benefits 1,190,000 1,190,000

3. Staff huian resource and developient 1,700,000 1,700,000

4. Legislative liaison services 416,000 1,166,000 1,582,000

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support 16,628,000 10,664,000 27,292,000

II. Support to Operations

a. Tourisi Developient Planning and Coordination

1. Tourisi developient planning 2,812,000 720,000 3,532,000

2. Tourisi research and statistical activities 700,000 700,000

3. Prograis nnitoring systei 850,000 850,000

4. Nanageient inforiation systei 570,000 570,000

Sub-total, a 2,812,000 2,840,000 5,652,000
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b. Tourisi Product Research and Developient

1. Iipleientation of tourise taster plan prograis in
Luzon, Visayas and Mindanao 2,475,000 3,060,000 5,535,000

c. Tourisi Coordination of Policies, Plans and Prograis

1. Intra-governient liaisoning 2,175,000 3,020,000 5,195,000

d. Tourist Inforiation Services

1. Tourisi inforiation services 2,988,000 3,260,000 6,248,000

e. Legal Services

1. Legal services 1,460,000 425,000 1,885,000

Sub-total, Support to Operations 11,910,000 12,605,000 24,515,000

Operations

a. Doiestic Tourisi Proiotion

1. Market research 1,199,000 3,870,000 5,069,000

2. Conceptualization, coordination and iipleientation
of prograis and projects 996,000 996,000

Sub-total, a 2,195,000 3,870,000 6,065,000

b. International Tourisi Proiotion

1. International tourisi proiotion 1,223,000 4,043,000 5,266,000

2. Operation t laintenance of overseas offices 40,478,000 18,034,000 58,512,000

Sub-total, b 41,701,000 22,077,000 63,778,000

c. Tourisi Services and Regional Offices

c.l Central Office

1. Tourisi standards and accreditation 3,205,000 1,144,000 4,349,000

C.2 Regional Offices

1. Operation and laintenance of regional offices

NCR 6,253,000 2,900,000 9,153,000

Region 1 1,701,000 1,670,000 3,371,000

CAR 1,220,000 1,725,000 2,945,000

Region II 960,000 697,000 1,657,000

Region III 885,000 900,000 1,785,000

Region IV 1,421,000 650,000 2,071,000

Region V 1,130,000 594,000 1,724,000

Region VI 1,357,000 1,090,000 2,447,000

Region VII 1,171,000 1,638,000 2,809,000

Region VIII 959,000 1,454,000 2,413,000

Region IX 761,000 697,000 1,458,000

Region X 955,000 783,000 1,738,000
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17 Training and Seiinar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Hiscellaneous Expenses
19 Confidential and Intelligence Expenses
23 Advertising and Publication Expenses
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preniuis
25 Loss on Foreign Exchange 
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

34 Land and Land Iiproveients Outlay
35 Buildings and Structures Outlay

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL MEN APPROPRIATIONS
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1,603
6,443

450
682
729

3,900
18,085

139,560

235,865

37,863
34,500

72,363

308,228

8. Intraiuros Adiinistration

For general adiinistration and support services, 
hereunder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

planning, and restoration and developnent of Intranuros 
. . . . . . P

as indicated 
23,301,000

Neu Appropriations, by Progran/Project

Current Oneratino Exoenditures

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Exoenses

Capital
Outlavs Total

A. PROGRAMS

1. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adiinistration and Support Services P 3,350,000 P 2,529,000 P P 5,879,000

II. Support to Operations

a. Planning 638,000 2,000,000 3,483,000 6,121,000

III. Operations

a. Restoration and Developaent of Intranuros 3,156,000 8,145,000 11,301,000

Total, Prograns 7,144,000 12,674,000 3,483,000 23,301,000

TOTAL NEH APPROPRIATIONS P 7,144,000 P 12,674,000 P 3,483,000 P 23,301,000

Special Provision
1. Appropriations for Programs and Specific Activities . The anounts herein appropriated for the prograns of the agency shall be 

used specifically for the follouing activities in the indicated aiounts and conditions:
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PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adiinistration and Support Services

1. General lanageient and supervision

2. Adiinistration of personnel benefits 

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support

II. Support to Operations 

a. Planning

Sub-total, Support to Operations

III. Operations

a. Restoration and Developient of Intraiuros

1. Cultural properties conservation

2. Urban planning and coiiunity developient

3. Tourisi larketing and proiotions

4. Subsidiaries lanageient 

Sub-total, Operations

TOTAL, PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES

Nei Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Proorais/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Perianent Positions 
Contractual, Casuals and Eiergency Personnel

Total Salaries and Mages

Other Coipensation

Per Dieis 
Medicare Preiiuis
Eiployees Coipensation Insurance Preiiuis (ECIP) 
Representation and Transportation Alloiance 
Bonuses and Incentives

Maintenance

Personal
Services

and Other 
Operating 
Exoenses

Capital
Outlavs Total

P 3,292,000 P 2,529,000 P P 5,821,000

58,000 58,000

3,350,000 2,529,000 5,879,000

r

638,000 2,000,000 3,483,000 6,121,000

638,000 2,000,000 3,483,000 6,121,000

1,119,000 5,667,000 6,786,000

854,000 307,000 1,161,000

689,000 1,862,000 2,551,000

494,000 309,000 803,000

3,156,000 8,145,000 11,301,000

P 7,144,000 P 12,674,000 P 3,483,000 P 23,301,000

4,652
747

5,399

60
32
26

245
458
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Step Increients for Herit/Length of Service 47
Personnel Econoiic Relief Allouance 372
Additional P500 Allouance 414
Clothing/Unifori Allouance 91

Total Other Coupensation 1,745

01 Total Personal Services 7,144

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses 30
03 Couunication Services 219
04 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Facilities 403
05 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Vehicles 400
07 Supplies and Materials 1,430
08 Rents 520
14 Hater/Illuiination and Pouer Services 250
17 Training and Seainar Expenses 350
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 120
23 Advertising and Publication Expenses 45
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preniuis 380
29 Other Services 8,527

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 12,674

Total Current Operating Expenditures 19,818

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipient and Books Outlay 3,483

Total Capital Outlays 3,483

TOTAL NEN APPROPRIATIONS 23,301

C. National Parks Developnnt Couittee

For general adiinistration and support services, provision of support services, and parks developnent, beautification and 
preservation, including locally funded project as indicated hereunder. . . . . . . . !. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P 70,531,000

Neu Appropriations, by Progran/Project

A. PROGRAMS

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adninistration and Support Services

II. Support to Operations

a. Provision of Support Services

Current Oneratino Expenditures

Maintenance 
and Other 

Personal Operating
Services Expenses

P 19,162,000 P 1,640,000 P

841,000 160,000

Capital
Outlays Total

P 20,802,000

1,001,000
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III. Operations

a. Parks Developunt, Beautification and Preservation 36,828,000 9,900,000 46,728,000

Total, Prograes 56,831,000 11,700,000 68,531,000

A. PROJECT

-

I. Locally Funded Project

a. Construction of Amis Center 2,000,000 2,000,000

Total, Project 2,000,000 2,000,000

TOTAL, APPROPRIATIONS P 56,831,000 P 11,700,000 P 2,000,000 P 70,531,000

Special Provision
1. Appropriations for Prograls and Specific Activities . The aeounts herein appropriated for the prograes of the agency shall be used 

specifically for the folloeing activities in the indicated aeounts and conditions:

PROGRAHS AND ACTIVITIES

Personal
Services

Haintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Exnenses

Capital
Outlavs Total

I. General Adeinistration and Support

a. General Adeinistration And Support Services

1. General eanageeent and supervision P 17,314,000 P 1,640,000 P 18,954,000

2. Adeinistration of personnel benefits 1,848,000 1,848,000

Sub-total, General Adeinistration and Support 19,162,000 1,640,000 20,802,000

II. Support to Operations

a. Provision of Support Services

1. Regulation and supervision of business 
concessions at the park 841,000 160,000 1,001,000

Sub-total, Support to Operations 841,000 160,000 1,001,000

III. Operations

a. Parks Developeent, Beautification and Preservation

1. Developeent, beautification, preservation and eaintenance 
of the Rizal Park and satellite parks 34,165,000 7,600,000 41,765,000

2. Regulation and supervision of business concessions 
in the park 2,663,000 2,663,000

3. Provision of park security services 2,300,000 2,300,000

Sub-total, Operations 36,828,000 9,900,000 46,728,000

TOTAL. PROGRAHS AND ACTIVITIES P 56,831,000 P 11,700,000 P 68,531,000
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Rea Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Proorais/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Perianent Positions

Total Salaries and Mages

Other Coipensation

Teriinal Leave Benefits 
Pag-I.B.I.G. Contributions 
Medicare Preuiuis
Euployees Coipensation Insurance Preiiuas (ECIP)
Representation and Transportation Alloiance
Bonuses and Incentives
Step Increients for Rerit/Length of Service
Personnel Econoiic Relief Alloiance
Additional P500 Alloiance
Clothing/Unifori Alloiance

Total Other Coipensation

01 Total Personal Services

^Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses 
03 Coiiunication Services 
04 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Facilities 
05 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Vehicles 
07 Supplies and Materials
14 Nater/Illuiination and Poier Services
15 Social Security Benefits, Reiards and Other Claiis 
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

35 Buildings and Structures Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL MEN APPROPRIATIONS

38,018

38,018

105
1,103
414
331
228

4,089
380

5,466
5,502
1,195

18,813

56,831

100
200
331
300
200

6,800
1,429

40
2,300

11,700

68,531

2,000

2,000

70,531
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GENERAL SUHIIARY 
DEPARTHENT OF TOURISM

Current Operating Expenditures

Maintenance 
and Other

Personal Operating Capital
Services Exoenses Outlays Total

A. Office of the Secretary P 96,305,000 P 139,560,000 P 72,363,000 P 308,228,000

B. Intraeuros Adeinistration 7,144,000 12,674,000 3,483,000 23,301,000

C. National Parks Developeent Coiiittee 56,831,000 11,700,000 2,000,000 70,531,000

Total Neu Appropriations, Departient of Tourisi P 160,280,000 P 163,934,000 P 77,846,000 P 402,060,000


