XXI. DEPARTNENT OF TOURISM

A. Office of the Secretary

For general administration and support services, tourism development planning and coordination, tourism product research and development, tourism coordination of policies, plans and programs, tourism information and legal services, domestic and international tourism promotion and tourism services and regional offices, including locally-funded projects, as indicated hereunder....P 308,228,000

New Appropriations, by Program/Project

		Current Operating Expenditures					•
		· _	Personal Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays		Tota]
A.	PROGRAMS						
Ι.	General Administration and Support						
	a. General Administration and Support Services	P	16,628,000 P	10,664,000 P		P 	27,292,000
	Sub-total, General Administration and Support		16,628,000	10,664,000			27,292,000
II.	Support to Operations						
	a. Tourism Development Planning and Coordination		2,812,000	2,840,000			5,652,000
	b. Tourism Product Research and Development		2,475,000	3,060,000			5,535,000
	c. Tourism Coordination of Policies, Plans and Programs		2,175,000	3,020,000			5,195,000
	d. Tourism Information Services		2,988,000	3,260,000			6,248,000
	e. Legal Services		1,460,000	425,000			1,885,000
	Sub-total, Support to Operations	_	11,910,000	12,605,000			24,515,000
III	. Operations			~~~~~~~~~~~			
	a. Domestic Tourism Promotion		2,195,000	3,870,000			6,065,000
	b. International Tourism Promotion		41,701,000	22,077,000			63,778,000
	c. Tourism Services and Regional Offices		23,871,000	17,873,000			41,744,000
	Sub-total, Operations	_	67,767,000	43,820,000			111,587,000
Tot	al, Programs	-	96,305,000	67,089,000			163,394,000
8.	PROJECTS	-	·			-	,
I.	Locally-Funded Projects						
	a. Touris∎ Master Plan Projects			9,036,000			9,036,000
	b. Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Mayong Pilipino			12,300,000			12,300,000

746 GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, FY 1995

c.	Operation and Maintenance of Presidential Guesthouses			1,135,000		1,135,000
d.	Construction, Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Gymnasium, Cultural and Other Tourism Centers				21,500,000	21,500,000
e.	Development, Improvement and Maintenance of Parks, Plazas, Children's Playground and Other Tourist Spots and Facilities				28,363,000	28,363,000
f.	Construction of Agro-Industrial Tourism and Trade Fair Center				1,500,000	1,500,000
g.	Other Tourism Infrastructure Projects				21,000,000	21,000,000
h.	World Youth Day			50,000,000		50,000,000
Total, P	rojects		-	72,471,000	72,363,000	144,834,000
TOTAL NE	W APPROPRIATIONS	P ==	96,305,000 P	139,560,000 P	72,363,000 P	308,228,000

Special Provision

1. Appropriations for Programs and Specific Activities . The amounts herein appropriated for the programs of the agency shall be used specifically for the following activities in the indicated amounts and conditions:

PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES

	Personal Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays	Total
I. General Administration and Support			·	
a. General Administration and Support Services				
1. General administration and support services	P 15,022,000 P	7,798,000	P	22,820,000
2. Administration of personnel benefits	1,190,000			1,190,000
3. Staff human resource and development		1,700,000		1,700,000
4. Legislative liaison services	416,000	1,166,000		1,582,000
Sub-total, General Administration and Support	16,628,000	10,664,000		27,292,000
II. Support to Operations		******		
a. Tourism Development Planning and Coordination				
1. Tourism development planning	2,812,000	720,000		3,532,000
2. Tourism research and statistical activities		700,000		700,000
3. Programs monitoring system		850,000		850,000
4. Management information system		570,000		570,000
Sub-total, a	2,812,000	2,840,000	•	5,652,000

b. Tourism Product Research and Development

.

.

1. Implementation of tourism master plan programs in Luzon, Visayas and Mindanao	2,475,000	3,060,000	5,535,000
c. Tourism Coordination of Policies, Plans and Programs		•	
1. Intra-government liaisoning	2,175,000	3,020,000	5,195,000
d. Tourism Information Services	* **********		
1. Tourism information services	2,988,000	3,260,000	6,248,000
e. Legal Services			
1. Legal services	1,460,000	425,000	1,885,000
Sub-total, Support to Operations	11,910,000	12,605,000	24,515,000
III. Operations		, ,	97n
a. Domestic Tourism Promotion			
1. Market research	1,199,000	3,870,000	5,069,000
Conceptualization, coordination and implementation of programs and projects	996,000		996,000
Sub-total, a	2,195,000	3,870,000	6,065,000
b. International Tourism Promotion			
1. International tourism promotion	1,223,000	4,043,000	5,266,000
2. Operation & maintenance of overseas offices	40,478,000	18,034,000	58,512,000
Sub-total, b	41,701,000	22,077,000	63,778,000
c. Tourism Services and Regional Offices			
c.1 Central Office			
1. Tourism standards and accreditation	3,205,000	1,144,000	4,349,000
c.2 Regional Offices			
1. Operation and maintenance of regional offices			
WCR Region 1 CAR Region II Region III Region IV	6,253,000 1,701,000 1,220,000 960,000 885,000 1,421,000	2,900,000 1,670,000 1,725,000 697,000 900,000 650,000	9,153,000 3,371,000 2,945,000 1,657,000 1,785,000 2,071,000
Region V Region VI Region VII Region VIII Region IX Region X	1,130,000 1,357,000 1,171,000 959,000 761,000 955,000	594,000 1,090,000 1,638,000 1,454,000 697,000 783,000	1,724,000 2,447,000 2,809,000 2,413,000 1,458,000 1,738,000

IIX noipeA IX noipea

sub-total, Regional Offices

Sub-total, c

sub-total, Operations

TOTAL, PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES

(sose9 bnszuodī nī) New Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures

A. Programs/Locally-Funded Projects

current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Contractual, Casuals and Emergency Personnel salaries of Permanent Positions

Total Salaries and Wages

20 Seznagx3 Prillave17	<i>LL</i> 0*5
seznance and Other Operating Expenses	
01 Total Personal Services	6*202
Total Other Compensation	22*320
Terminal Leave Benefits Pag-I.B.I.G. Contributions Medicare Premiums Employees Compensuition Insurance Premiums (ECIP) Representation and Transportation Allowance Bonuses and Incentives Step Increments for Merit/Length of Service Step Increments for Merit/Length of Service Personnel Economic Relief Allowance Laundry Allowance Dverseas Allowance Overseas Allowance Cothing/Uniform Allowance Clothing/Uniform Allowance	809 21 ⁴ 20 11 21 ⁴ 20 2 ⁴ 630 12 452 452 5 ⁰ 620 5 ¹ 022 51 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52
noitsenaquol 19410	

96,305,000 P

000*°L9L°L*9

52^{*}811^{*}000

50'999'02

000*#88

000°600°T

d

000*680*79

42*850*000

17,873,000

16,729,000

215'000

000°61*°1

192°264°000

000'285'111

41°144°000

21*262*000

1°269°000

5*\$58*000

d

520'27

†52 **{**5¹251

29	15 Social Security Benefits, Remards and Other Claims
2*000	14 Mater, Illumination and Power Services
1#L	seijinmebnī bne sbremā. Il
289'25	10 Grants, Subsidies and Contributions
10°05¢	straf 80
11'104	sleinateM bns zailqqu2 70
8/1,2	06 Transportation Services
51124	05 Repair and Maintenness of Government Vehicles
502°01	04 Repair and Maintennee of Government Facilities
8*240	03 Communication Services
<i>LL</i> 0'S	02 Travelling Expenses

17 Training and Seminar Expenses	1,603
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses	6,443
19 Confidential and Intelligence Expenses	450
23 Advertising and Publication Expenses	682
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Premiums	729
25 Loss on Foreign Exchange	3,900
29 Other Services	18,085
	*
Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	139,560
	ی ہے ہے ہے اور
Total Current Operating Expenditures	235,865
Capital Outlays	
34 Land and Land Improvements Outlay	37,863
35 Buildings and Structures Outlay	34,500
Total Capital Outlays	72,363
·····	
TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS	308,228
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

B. Intramuros Administration

For	general	administration	and	support	services,	planning,	and	restoration	and	development	of	Intranuros	a 5	indicated
hereunder	*••••••			• • • • • • • • •	•••••	•••••						P	2	3,301,000

New Appropriations, by Program/Project

Current Operating Expenditures

A. PROGRAMS		Personal Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays	Total
I. General Administration and Support					
a. General Administration and Support Services	р	3,350,000 P	2,529,000 P	p	5,879,000
II. Support to Operations					
a. Planning		638,000	2,000,000	3,483,000	6,121,000
III. Operations					
a. Restoration and Development of Intramuros		3,156,000	8,145,000		11,301,000
Total, Programs		7,144,000	12,674,000	3,483,000	23,301,000
TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS	P ===	7,144,000 P	12,674,000 P	3,483,000 P	23,301,000

Special Provision

1. Appropriations for Programs and Specific Activities . The amounts herein appropriated for the programs of the agency shall be used specifically for the following activities in the indicated amounts and conditions:

750 GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, FY 1995

PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES

		Maintenance and Other sonal Operating vices Expenses	Capital Outlays	Total
I. General Administration and Support				
a. General Administration and Support Services	· ·			
1. General management and supervision	P 3,2	292,000 P 2,529,000	p p	5,821,000
2. Administration of personnel benefits		58,000		58,000
Sub-total, General Administration and Support	3,3	50,000 2,529,000	_	5,879,000
II. Support to Operations				
a. Planning	6	538,000 2,000,000	3,483,000	6,121,000
Sub-total, Support to Operations	6	538,000 2,000,000	3,483,000	6,121,000
III. Operations				
a. Restoration and Development of Intramuros				·
1. Cultural properties conservation	1,1	19,000 5,667,000		6,786,000
2. Urban planning and community development	8	354,000 307,000		1,161,000
3. Tourism marketing and promotions	6	589,000 1,862,000		2,551,000
4. Subsidiaries management	4	194,000 309,000		803,000
Sub-total, Operations	3,1	156,000 8,145,000	-	11,301,000
TOTAL, PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES	 Р 7,1	144,000 P 12,674,000	P 3,483,000 P	23,301,000

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Programs/Locally-Funded_Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Permanent Positions Contractual, Casuals and Emergency Personnel	4,652 747
Total Salaries and Wages	5,399
Other Compensation	
Per Diems Medicare Premiums Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) Representation and Transportation Allowance	60 32 26 245

458

Bonuses and Incentives

Step Increments for Merit/Length of Service Personnel Economic Relief Allowance Additional P500 Allowance Clothing/Uniform Allowance	47 372 414 91
Total Other Compensation	1,745
01 Total Personal Services	7,144
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	
 O2 Travelling Expenses O3 Communication Services O4 Repair and Maintenance of Government Facilities O5 Repair and Maintenance of Government Vehicles O7 Supplies and Materials O8 Rents 14 Mater/Illumination and Power Services 17 Training and Seminar Expenses 18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 23 Advertising and Publication Expenses 	30 219 403 400 1,430 520 250 350 120 45

24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Premiums29 Other Services	380 8,527
Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	12,674
Total Current Operating Expenditures	

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment and Books Outlay	3,483
Total Capital Outlays	3,483
TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS	23,301

C. National Parks Development Committee

For general administration and support	services, provision of support services,	and parks development, beautification and
preservation, including locally funded project a	indicated hereunder	P 70,531,000

ļ

New Appropriations, by Program/Project

Capital Outlays

		<u>Cu</u>	rrent Operating	Expenditures			
A.	PROGRAMS		Personal Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays		Total
I.	General Administration and Support						
	a. General Administration and Support Services	P	19,162,000 P	1,640,000 P		P	20,802,000
п.	Support to Operations		-				
	a. Provision of Support Services		841,000	160,000			1,001,000

752 GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, FY 1995

III. Operations

a. Parks Development, Beautification and Preservation	36,8	28,000	9,900,000		46,728,000
Total, Programs	56,8	31,000	11,700,000		68,531,000
A. PROJECT		Ţ	·	• ·	
I. Locally Funded Project		•		·	
a. Construction of Arnis Center				2,000,000	2,000,000
Total, Project				2,000,000	2,000,000
TOTAL, APPROPRIATIONS	Р 56,8 ======	31,000 P	11,700,000 P	2,000,000 P	70,531,000

Special Provision

1. Appropriations for Programs and Specific Activities . The amounts herein appropriated for the programs of the agency shall be used specifically for the following activities in the indicated amounts and conditions:

PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES

		Personal Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays		Total
I. General Administration and Support						
a. General Administration And Support Services				· .		
1. General management and supervision	P	17,314,000 P	1,640,000		P	18,954,000
2. Administration of personnel benefits		1,848,000				1,848,000
Sub-total, General Administration and Support		19,162,000	1,640,000			20,802,000
II. Support to Operations						
a. Provision of Support Services						
1. Regulation and supervision of business concessions at the park		841,000	160,000		·	1,001,000
Sub-total, Support to Operations		841,000	160,000			1,001,000
III. Operations						
a. Parks Development, Beautification and Preservation						
 Development, beautification, preservation and maintenance of the Rizal Park and satellite parks 		34,165,000	7,600,000			41,765,000
2. Regulation and supervision of business concessions in the park		2,663,000				2,663,000
3. Provision of park security services			2,300,000	· -	<u>-</u> -	2,300,000
Sub-total, Operations		36,828,000	9,900,000		_	46,728,000
TOTAL, PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES	P ==	56,831,000 P	11,700,000	•	р =	68,531,000

New Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures (In Thousand Pesos)

A. Programs/Locally-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

	Salaries of Permanent Positions	38,018
	Total Salaries and Wages	38,018
Othe	er Compensation	
	Terminal Leave Benefits	105
	Pag-I.B.I.G. Contributions	1,103
	Medicare Premiums	414
	Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP)	331
	Representation and Transportation Allowance	228
	Bonuses and Incentives	4,089
	Step Increments for Merit/Length of Service	380
	Personnel Economic Relief Allowance	5,466
	Additional P500 Allowance	5,502
	Clothing/Uniform Allowance	1,195
Tota	al Other Compensation	18,813
01	Total Personal Services	56,831
, Maii	intenance and Other Operating Expenses	
02	Travelling Expenses	
03	Communication Services	200
04	Repair and Maintenance of Government Facilities	331
05	Repair and Maintenance of Government Yehicles	300
07	Supplies and Materials	200
14	Water/Illumination and Power Services	6,800
15	Social Security Benefits, Rewards and Other Claims	1,429
18	Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses	40
29	Other Services	2,300

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Total Current Operating Expenditures

Capital Outlays

35 Buildings and Structures Outlay

Total Capital Outlays

TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS

70,531 -----

11,700

68,531

2,000

2,000

GENERAL SUNNARY DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

A.

8.

C.

Personal	Maintenance and Other Operating	Capital	
	Expenses	Outlays	Total
Office of the Secretary P 96,305,000	P 139,560,000 P	72,363,000 P	308,228,000
Intramuros Administration 7,144,000	12,674,000	3,483,000	23,301,000
National Parks Development Committee 56,831,000	11,700,000	2,000,000	70,531,000

Total New Appropriations, Department of Tourism

P 160,280,000 P 163,934,000 P 77,846,000 P 402,060,000